TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 20-124

AWARDING CONTRACT FOR SUPPLYING DGA MATERIAL TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN UPPER DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield requested proposals with respect to providing DGA Material to various locations within Upper Deerfield Township for a term of one year beginning July 1, 2020, to June 30,2021 from David B. Gates Inc, R & G Landscaping, South State and Kennedy Concrete.; and

WHEREAS, proposals were received from R & G Landscape and South State as follows:

	South State	R & G Landscape Supply	
	\$19.00 per Ton	20.50	
DGA Material			
Pick Up Charge	15.00	0.00	
Delivery Charge	0.00	\$60.00	

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield is desirous of awarding the contract for DGA material from South State.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the proposals for DGA Material submitted by South State is hereby accepted, and that the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to award DGA Material to be picked up at South State for a term beginning July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 as noted above for the Township of Upper Deerfield; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that a copy of this Resolution shall remain on file with the Clerk of the Township of Upper Deerfield and available for public inspection.

Moved By: Bruce T. Peterson

Seconded By: John L. Daddario

VOTING	In Favor	Against	Abstain	Absent
James P. Crilley	Х			
John L. Daddario	Х			
John T. O'Neill, Sr.	Х			
Bruce T. Peterson	Х			
Scott Smith	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held July 16, 2020.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk